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Version

-

a

Date:

23-08-2007

11.10.2007

Release: Name

Perktold Michael

Frischmann Thomas

Modifications: (Groups)

+A1, +DF

Comment:

before manufacturing

after test run
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Over view

Parameters for the operation

of GE Jenbacher Engines

acc. TI.Nr.: 1100-0110

Modifications of Design

reserved.

Protection against electric shock hazard
( Grounding, Potential Compensation )
has to be provided by the Customer at
Installation according to local Standards !
At states of Delivery the Installation is
prepared for Protection Connection to
Zero Potential to and Current
Overload Protection in TN-Network
to IEC 60439 .

This Wiring Diagram is designed with

a CAE-System.

Modifications will be occupied by

GE Jenbacher

 No.

The Numbers in the circles are in

Relation with the Numbers in the

Interface-List J

All Cables between the

Switchboards and the Engine

have to be in flexible mode.

E233 4410 00
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Diagram index

Page Denomination Modifications Page Denomination Modifications

+U/1

+U/2

+U/3

+U/4

+U/5

+U/6

+U/7

+U/8

+U/9

+U/10

+U/11

+U/12

+U/13

+U/14

+U/15

Cover sheet Electric wiring diagram

Electric wiring diagram Version

Over view

Diagram index

E-Diagram

Over view groups

Protection: Generator

Over view Panels

Potential equalization

Bus diagram

Over view Software

Spare parts

Spare parts

Spare parts

Requirements for Cabling

a

a

+U/16

+U/17

+U/18

+U/19

+U/20

+U/21

Cable with DIANE

Over view cables

Over view cables

Over view cables

Over view cables

Over view cables
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TN-C
PHASE

PEN

3x400/231V +/-5% 50Hz

PAS

Busbar

*) nicht im GE Jenbacher Lieferumfang

Delivery

GE Jenbacher

370kVA  534A cos  =0,8

299kW   432A cos  =1

79

80

76

400/231V ñ5% 50Hz

Generator 1

Cu Busbar

3x1x80x10 +1x1x80x10

Cu Busbar

Phase:1x80x10

PEN  :1x80x10

U<24VDC 24VDC

2

G
3

Mains

PEN NYY   .x...mmý

Phase NYY .x...mmý

3800/5A

1FS5,40VA

I(N)

I >

I >>

2,5xI(N) M

GCB 1

PEN NYY   .x...mmý

Phase NYY .x...mmý

*)

6A

f>: 51,5 Hz

f<: 49 Hz

U<:  90 % UN

U>: 110 % UN

KU: 8 Grad

1

Measurement

Measurement

Synchronisation

85

6
A

U KUf

6
3
A

SY

Indicators

A A

cosHz

A Ve

V

kVA kVarkW

kvarhkWh

3

Delivery

GE Jenbacher
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Over view groups

+U

+B

+G1

+M1

+A1

+L1

+DF

Over view

Part reference list

Generator 1

Module interface cubicle 1

Module control panel 1

Power panel 1

HERMES

Location

+E1

+P1

Gas engine 1

Periphery 1
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27

59

50/51

64/59N

46

40

81 >

81 <

Multi measuring and monitoring device

Under voltage

Over voltage

Overload/Short circuit

Unbalance - Voltage

Unbalance - Current

Failure Excitation

Over frequency

Under frequency

49

53

32

37

P>

DIANE

Windings temperature

Excitation voltage low

Reverse power

Power <

Power >

Protection: Generator

27/59

81 <>

78

Relay

Voltage < >

Frequency < >

KU

24

56

Voltage/Frequency Function

Excitation >

Generator internal



Modific.

7

0

Date Name

Date

Desig.

Print

Check

1

21.08.07

Perktold

11.10.07

1 x JMS 208 GS-N.LC

Sportareal Ceska Lipa
DIR: J:\EPLAN4\P\ANLAGEN\EXXX\E2XX\JE233.P

2 3 4

Over view Panels

5 6 7

Project

Wiring diagram

J E233

J E233

Suffix

Group

8

+ U
Page

9

8

9

6
0
0

2
0
0
0

2
0
0

S
i
d
e
 
w
a
l
l

800

+A1
S
e
p
a
r
a
t
i
o
n
 
w
a
l
l

600

+L1

S
i
d
e
 
w
a
l
l



Modific.

8

0

Date Name

Date

Desig.

Print

Check

1

21.08.07

Perktold

11.10.07

1 x JMS 208 GS-N.LC

Sportareal Ceska Lipa
DIR: J:\EPLAN4\P\ANLAGEN\EXXX\E2XX\JE233.P

2 3 4

Potential equalization

5 6 7

Project

Wiring diagram

J E233

J E233

Suffix

Group

8

+ U
Page

9

9

10

* Cross-sectional area according  to IEC 60364-5-54 and national standards.

Querschnitt nach IEC 60364-5-54 und nationalen Normen.

Secci¢n conforme IEC 60364-5-54 e normas nacional.

Section conforme IEC 60364-5-54 et normes nationales.

Sezione conforme IEC 60364-5-54 e norme nazionale.

Frame

Engine

50 mmý 50 mmý

5

XH

+ L

ò 50 mmý

CU

 G

3 ~

PE/PEN

-
I
F
L
 
5

E
q
u
i
p
o
t
e
n
t
i
a
l
 
b
o
n
d
i
n
g

4

16 mmý

ò 50 mmý

CU

XH

-
I
F
L
 
4

E
q
u
i
p
o
t
e
n
t
i
a
l
 
b
o
n
d
i
n
g

+ M

3

XH

ò 16 mmý

CU

+ A

-
I
F
L
 
3

E
q
u
i
p
o
t
e
n
t
i
a
l
 
b
o
n
d
i
n
g

25 mmý

CU

Gas train

Pipe: -Exhaust gas

Pipe: -water

...

*

Potential compensation bar
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DIANE.XT

HERMES

X2X

Switch

Monteur

DIANE

WIN 1

+A1

CAN

X2X

CAN

IC

100

Ignition

+M1

PC

Twisted pair cable

max: 100m

RJ 45 Plug

203

DFš-Central unit

ETHERNET Connection

DFš-Central unit

Modem Connection

RS232

Modem

Telephone

connectionTelephone connection

202
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File:

E233
Module control

Over view Software

RPS V2.2x

E233W_A_01

J- Number:

Server:

Number of engines

DIANE WIN

Start

DIA.NE WIN - DEFAULT V2.2.x

Generate application(s)

DIA.NE WIN:

Serverfunctions

E233

1

1
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Manufacturer

Siemens

Siemens

Siemens

Siemens

Siemens

Siemens

Siemens

Siemens

Siemens

Siemens

Siemens

Siemens

Type

5SY4 313-7

5SY4 316-7

5SY4 320-7

5SY4 325-7

5SY4 332-7

5SY4 106-7

5SY4 113-7

5SY4 116-7

5SY4 120-7

5SY4 125-7

5SY4 132-7

5SY4 150-7

Spare part

Number

454949

454950

454951

454952

454953

454941

454942

454943

454944

454945

454946

454947

C-13A

C-16A

C-20A

C-25A

C-32A

C-6A

C-13A

C-16A

C-20A

C-25A

C-32A

C-50A

Connection Manufacturer

Schrack

Schrack

Schrack

NAIS

Type

MT 333 0C4

YMR 78700

RY 612024

PT 580024

YPT 78 704

YMLRD024

CB1-D-24V

3 334 485 008

350960

116897

215392

328577

332844

332847

450901

175779

Spare part

Number

MT

2

10

Base

K

A1

A2

PT

A1

A2

Base

LED

86

85

Base

4

1

3

12

11

14

12

11

14

87a

30

87

Connection

5

6

7

22

21

24

8

11

9

32

31

34 42

41

44
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Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

In=..A
3RV1011
-0HA10

1

2

3

4

5

6

In=..A
3RV1011
-1CA10

1

2

3

4

5

6

In=..A
3RV1011
-1HA10

1

2

3

4

5

6

In=..A
3RV1021
-4CA10

1

2

3

4

5

6

0,55 to 0,8A

1,8 to 2,5A

5,5 to 8A

17 to 22A

13

14

Siemens

374541

13

14

Siemens

374548

13

14

Siemens

374556

13

14

Siemens

374561

21

22

21

22

21

22

21

22

Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

In=..A
3RV1011
-0JA10

1

2

3

4

5

6

In=..A
3RV1011
-1DA10

1

2

3

4

5

6

In=..A
3RV1011
-1JA10

1

2

3

4

5

6

In=..A
3RV1021
-4DA10

1

2

3

4

5

6

0,7 to 1,0A

2,2 to 3,2A

7 to 10A

20 to 25A

13

14

Siemens

374542

13

14

Siemens

374550

13

14

Siemens

374557

13

14

Siemens

374562

21

22

21

22

21

22

21

22

Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

In=..A
3RV1011
-0KA10

1

2

3

4

5

6

In=..A
3RV1011
-1EA10

1

2

3

4

5

6

In=..A
3RV1011
-1KA10

1

2

3

4

5

6

In=..A
3RV1031
-4EA10

1

2

3

4

5

6

0,9 to 1,25A

2,8 to 4A

9 to 12A

22 to 32A

13

14

Siemens

374543

13

14

Siemens

374553

13

14

Siemens

374558

13

14

Siemens

374563

21

22

21

22

21

22

21

22

Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

In=..A
3RV1011
-1AA10

1

2

3

4

5

6

In=..A
3RV1011
-1FA10

1

2

3

4

5

6

In=..A
3RV1021
-4AA10

1

2

3

4

5

6

In=..A
3RV1031
-4FA10

1

2

3

4

5

6

1,1 to 1,6A

3,5 to 5A

11 to 16A

28 to 40A

13

14

Siemens

374544

13

14

Siemens

374554

13

14

Siemens

374559

13

14

Siemens

374564

21

22

21

22

21

22

21

22

Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

In=..A
3RV1011
-1BA10

1

2

3

4

5

6

In=..A
3RV1011
-1GA10

1

2

3

4

5

6

In=..A
3RV1021
-4BA10

1

2

3

4

5

6

In=..A
3RV1031
-4GA10

1

2

3

4

5

6

1,4 to 2,0A

4,5 to 6,3A

14 to 20A

36 to 45A

13

14

Siemens

374547

13

14

Siemens

374555

13

14

Siemens

374560

13

14

Siemens

374565

21

22

21

22

21

22

21

22
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Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

230 VAC

3RT1016
-2AP01

A1

A2

230 VAC

3RT1035
-1AP00

A1

A2

24 VDC

3RT1016
-2BB41

A1

A2

24 VDC

3RT1035
-1BB40

A1

A2

for 4kW

for 18,5kW

for 4kW

for 18,5kW

1

2

1

2

1

2

1

2

3

4

3

4

3

4

3

4

Siemens

374503

Siemens

374510

Siemens

374524

Siemens

374535

5

6

5

6

5

6

5

6

13

14

13

14

Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

230 VAC

3RT1017
-2AP01

A1

A2

230 VAC

3RT1036
-1AP00

A1

A2

24 VDC

3RT1017
-2BB41

A1

A2

24 VDC

3RT1036
-1BB40

A1

A2

for 5,5kW

for 22kW

for 5,5kW

for 22kW

1

2

1

2

1

2

1

2

3

4

3

4

3

4

3

4

Siemens

374504

Siemens

374512

Siemens

374525

Siemens

374536

5

6

5

6

5

6

5

6

13

14

13

14

Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

230 VAC

3RT1025
-1AP00

A1

A2

230 VAC

3RT1044
-1AP00

A1

A2

24 VDC

3RT1025
-1BB40

A1

A2

24 VDC

3RT1044
-1BB40

A1

A2

for 7,5kW

for 30kW

for 7,5kW

for 30kW

1

2

1

2

1

2

1

2

3

4

3

4

3

4

3

4

Siemens

374505

Siemens

374519

Siemens

374527

Siemens

374538

5

6

5

6

5

6

5

6

Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

230 VAC

3RT1026
-1AP00

A1

A2

230 VAC

3RT1045
-1AP00

A1

A2

24 VDC

3RT1026
-1BB40

A1

A2

24 VDC

3RT1045
-1BB40

A1

A2

for 11kW

for 37kW

for 11kW

for 37kW

1

2

1

2

1

2

1

2

3

4

3

4

3

4

3

4

Siemens

374507

Siemens

374522

Siemens

374528

Siemens

374539

5

6

5

6

5

6

5

6

Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

Manufacturer

Spare part Number:

230 VAC

3RT1034
-1AP00

A1

A2

230 VAC

3RT1046
-1AP00

A1

A2

24 VDC

3RT1034
-1BB40

A1

A2

24 VDC

3RT1046
-1BB40

A1

A2

for 15kW

for 45kW

for 15kW

for 45kW

1

2

1

2

1

2

1

2

3

4

3

4

3

4

3

4

Siemens

374509

Siemens

374523

Siemens

374530

Siemens

374540

5

6

5

6

5

6

5

6
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15

16

Requirements

for Cabling

D=Cable diameter

Metallic cable tray

Metallic cable tray

L1

L2

L3

PEN

2cm

l/3

L1

2xD

Cable group CU3-"C"

L3

L2

CU3 Cable group "C"

l/3

2xD

>100mm

l/3

L2

2xD

L1

L3

L3

L1

L2

PEN

2xD

Cable groups:

L3

Bus cables must be laid separately !

2xD

L2

L1

Cable group CU2-"B"

2xD

L1

2xD

L3

>100mm

CU1 Cable group A :

CU2 Cable group B :

CU3 Cable group C :

L2

Shielded analog cables

Cables unshielded AC/DC ó60 V

Cables shielded AC/DC ó230 V

Cables unshielded AC/DC >60 V, ó230 V

Cables unshielded AC/DC >230 V, ó1 kV

Cables shielded AC >230 V, ó1 kV

2xD

PEN

2xD

PEN

PEN

2cm

Cable group CU1-"A"

NYY 1x 70mmý

NYY 1x 95mmý

NYY 1x120mmý

NYY 1x150mmý

NYY 1x185mmý

NYY 1x240mmý

>100mm

Cable:

(REMOTEBUS,...)

Diameter:

TI-No.: 1000-0505

17mm

19mm

20mm

22mm

25mm

27mm

Bus cable

ACCORDING TA.NO.: 1000-0505
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Cable GE Jenbacher

NICRNI-gesch.

fcr Thermoelemente

Cable GE Jenbacher

Electric wiring diagram

YSLY-OZ

YSLY-JZ

YSLCY-OZ

YSLCY-JZ

H07RNF

H07V-K

NSGAF™U-3kV

NYY

NYY 0,6/1KV

Cable for

Middle voltage generator

(>1kV)

NYSLY”-OZ

VDE 250

NYSLY”-JZ

VDE 250

NYSLCY”-OZ

VDE 250

NYSLCY”-JZ

VDE 250

NYY 1x185 rm

0,6/1KV-VDE 271

90 N ...

DIN IEC 584

NSGAF™U-3kV

VDE / IEC

HO5VV5-F.X..

HO5VV5-F.G..

H05VVC4V5-K.X..

H05VVC4V5-K.G..

NYY 1x185 rm

0,6/1KV -VDE 271

H07RNF

VDE 0282

H07V-K

VDE 0281

f.e. SIEMENS PROTOLON-NTMCGCW™U

Cable according Generator-Manufacturer

SiHF

Silikon

SiHF

Silikon

ANSI MC 96.1

for thermocouples

THWN

THWN

1PR16S

1PR16S

THWN  up to 600V

MV-90 >5KV

USA

Tutti i cavi con fili fini

cavi di potenza almeno di

fino multipolare

90 N ...

DIN IEC 584

NIVVK

H07RNF

H07V-K

Ital.

CEI 20-22

E233 4440 00 Part 4

see Technical specification

of the control

Todos los cables con hilos finos

cables de potencia por lo menos

de hilos multiples

90 N ...

DIN IEC 584

RV-K 0,6/1KV

incl. PE

RV-K 0,6/1KV

apantallado

RV-K 0,6/1KV

incl PE y apantallado

RV-K 0,6/1KV

RV-K 0,6/1KV

H07RNF

H07V-K

Spain
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Over view cables

+a-W.b xxx.c ddd-e f
Cross section

Protective wire

Type

Cable Group

Cable Number

Cable Function

Cable

Group

Electric wiring diagram

OZ:

JZ:

A:

B:

C:

M:

E:

I:

SSL:

+A:

+M:

+SY:

without Protective wire

with Protective wire

Cable AC/DC ó60V

Cable AC/DC ò60V,ó250V

Cable AC >250V,ó1kV

Engine installation

External

internal

Interface

Module control panel

Module interface cubicle

Synchronisation panel

example: Cable internal

example: Engine installation

example: Cable External

example: Interfaces

+M-W.I100.A YSLCY-OZ 2x1,5mmý

+M-W.M100.A YSLC-JZ 3x1,5mmý

+M-W.E100.A YSLCY-JZ 5x2,5mmý

+M-W.SSL100

example
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Over view cables
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+G1-W.E1.C

+G1-W.E2.C

+G1-W.E3.C

+G1-W.E4.C

+G1-W.SSL2

+G1-W.SSL4

+G1-W.M190.A

+G1-W.M196.B

+G1-W.M197.B

+G1-W.M198.A

+G1-W.M199.B

+G1-W.M200.B

+M1-W.E5.A

+M1-W.E6.A

+M1-W.E8.A

+M1-W.E10.A

+M1-W.E12.B

+M1-W.E13.C

+M1-W.E20.A

+M1-W.E25.A

+M1-W.E30.A

+M1-W.SSL52

+M1-W.SSL53

+M1-W.I104.A

+M1-W.M103.C

+M1-W.M105.C

+M1-W.M109.C

+M1-W.M114.A

+M1-W.M117.A

+M1-W.M118.A

+M1-W.M119.A

+M1-W.M120.A

+M1-W.M121.A

+M1-W.M122.A

+M1-W.M130.A

NYY

NYY

NYY

NYY

H07V-K

YSLCY-OZ

YSLY-OZ

YSLY-OZ

YSLCY-OZ

YSLY-OZ

YSLY-OZ

NSGAF™U

NSGAF™U

YSLY-JZ

X2X

YSLY-OZ

H07V-K

YSLY-OZ

YSLY-JZ

YSLY-JZ

YSLCY-OZ

YSLY-JZ

YSLY-JZ

YSLY-JZ

YSLY-OZ

YSLCY-OZ

PT100

PT100

PT100

YSLCY-OZ

YSLCY-OZ

YSLY-OZ

2

2

2

1

1

1/PE

3+SS

2

2

2+SS

2

2

1

1

5/PE

4+SS

2

1/PE

2

4/PE

4/PE

3

3

3+SS

5/PE

4/PE

4/PE

2

3+SS

3+SS

3+SS

3+SS

3+SS

3+SS

2

185

185

185

185

-

50

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

50

50

4

0.34

1.5

16

1.5

1.5

2.5

-

-

0.75

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

0.25

0.25

0.25

0.75

0.75

2.5

+G1-X

+G1-X

+G1-X

+G1-X

+G1-X

+P1-SSL4

+G1-X

+G1-X

+G1-X

+G1-X

+G1-X

+G1-X

+E1-10M3

+E1-10W1

+M1-X

+M1-14A1

+M1-XE

+M1-XH

+M1-X

+M1-X

+M1-X

+M1-XS

+M1-XS

+M1-XS

+M1-XH

+M1-XH

+M1-XH

+M1-X

+M1-XS

+M1-XS

+M1-XS

+M1-XS

+M1-XS

+M1-XS

+M1-X

+L1-7W1

+L1-7W3

+L1-7W5

+L1-7W7

+P1-SSL2

+G1-4G1

+M1-XS

+M1-XE

+M1-XE

+M1-33B1

+M1-XE

+M1-XH

+P1-10G1

+P1-10G2

+A1-X

+A1-24A2

+A1-XE

+A1-XH

+P1-35S1

+P1-42F1

+P1-43Y1

+P1-47Y2

+E1-39B17

+M1-44A1

+E1-9E1

+E1-9M2

+E1-7M1

+E1-34S2

+E1-32B11

+E1-33B13

+E1-33B14

+E1-33B15

+E1-32B9

+E1-32B10

+E1-49G1

Power connection

Power connection

Power connection

Power connection

-IFL 2 Service grounding

-IFL 4 Potential equalization

Windings temperature

Cos-Phi-Control on

Voltage matching

Excitation voltage

Deexcitation

Anti condensation heater

Battery +

Battery -

Module control panel

Delivery GE Jenbacher

Voltage matching

Equipotential bonding Module interface

Gas pressure low Gas train 1

Gassafety device 1

Gas valve 1 Gas train 1

-IFL 52 Water return-Valve

-IFL 53 Heating water return temperature

Actuator

Heating elements

Engine jacket water pump

Cool down oilpump

Oil differential pressure high

Supercharge pressure

Fuel mixture temperature

Oil temperature

Engine jacket water temperature

Oil pressure

Jacket water pressure

Ignition

+G1/4.2

+G1/4.2

+G1/4.2

+G1/4.1

+G1/4.1

+G1/4.0

+G1/4.7

+G1/4.4

+G1/4.4

+G1/4.6

+G1/4.5

+G1/4.9

+M1/10.1

+M1/10.3

+M1/6.1

+M1/20.1

+M1/46.3

+M1/8.1

+M1/35.0

+M1/42.0

+M1/43.1

+M1/47.1

+M1/39.1

+M1/44.2

+M1/9.0

+M1/9.4

+M1/7.7

+M1/34.4

+M1/32.3

+M1/33.2

+M1/33.3

+M1/33.4

+M1/32.0

+M1/32.1

+M1/49.2
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Over view cables

Cable Type Wire mmý from to Comment Page

+M1-W.M131.A

+M1-W.M136.A

+M1-W.M138.A

+M1-W.M139.A

+M1-W.M140.A

+M1-W.M142.A

+M1-W.M148.A

+M1-W.M149.A

+M1-W.M150.A

+M1-W.M151.A

+M1-W.M152.A

+M1-W.M153.A

+M1-W.M154.A

+M1-W.M155.A

+M1-W.M156.A

+M1-W.M157.A

+M1-W.M175.A

+M1-W.M179.A

+M1-W.M188.A

+M1-W.M189.A

+M1-W.M193.A

+M1-W.M216.A

+M1-W.M223.A

+M1-W.M261.A

+M1-W.M266.A

+M1-W.M267.A

+M1-W.M268.A

+A1-W.E1.C

+A1-W.E2.C

+A1-W.E4.A

+A1-W.E5.C

+A1-W.I2.A

+A1-W.I4.A

+A1-W.SSL3

+A1-W.E12.C

YSLY-OZ

YSLCY-OZ

YSLY-JZ

YSLY-OZ

NICRNIGE

NICRNIGE

YSLCY-JZ

YSLY-JZ

NICRNIGE

NICRNIGE

NICRNIGE

NICRNIGE

NICRNIGE

NICRNIGE

NICRNIGE

NICRNIGE

LIY-CY

Kabelbaum cl1

YSLCY-OZ

YSLCY-OZ

PT100

Kabelbaum

Kabelbaum

NSGAF™U

H07V-K_ws

NSGAF™U

H07V-K_br

NYY

YSLY-JZ

YSLY-JZ

YSLY-JZ

CAN-BUSKABEL

X2X

YSLY-JZ

2

2+SS

5/PE

2

2+SS

2+SS

3/PE+SS

5/PE

2+SS

2+SS

2+SS

2+SS

2+SS

2+SS

2+SS

2+SS

2

2+SS

2+SS

3+SS

3+SS

3

3

1

1

1

1

5

5/PE

7/PE

5/PE

4+SS

4+SS

1/PE

5/PE

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

0.5

0.5

1.5

0.75

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.5

0.25

-

1.5

0.75

0.25

-

-

50

6

10

10

16

1.5

2.5

1.5

-

0.34

-

2.5

+M1-X

+M1-XS

+M1-X

+M1-X

+P1-22B1

+P1-22B2

+M1-XS

+M1-X

+E1-21B1

+E1-21B2

+E1-21B3

+E1-21B4

+E1-21B5

+E1-21B6

+E1-22B7

+E1-22B8

+M1-XS

+M1-XS

+M1-X

+M1-XS

+M1-XS

+E1-49B20

+M1-XS

+E1-10M3

+M1-X

+M1-X

+M1-X

+A1-XH1

+A1-XE

+A1-XE

+A1-XE

+A1-XS

+A1-20A1

+A1-XH

+M1-XH

+E1-49G1

+E1-49G1

+E1-34S1

+E1-34Y1

+M1-14A3

+M1-14A3

+E1-32M4

+E1-32M4

+M1-14A2

+M1-14A2

+M1-14A2

+M1-14A2

+M1-14A2

+M1-14A2

+M1-14A3

+M1-14A3

+E1-32B12

+E1-45B19

+E1-44B18

+E1-44B18

+E1-33B16

+E1-49G1

+E1-49G1

+E1-10W1

+E1-10M3

+E1-10M3

+E1-10M3

+L1-XH

+L1-XH

+L1-XH

+L1-XH

+A1-37X1

+A1-37X2

+A1-SSL3

+A1-XH

Ignition

Speed

Oil level: Gas engine

Oil valve

Exhaust gas temperature after Turbo

after Exhaust gas heat exchanger

Mixer position

Air-gas mixer P1

Cylinder:1

2

3

4

5

6

Cylinder:7

8

Knocking detector 1

Pick up

Actuator

Actuator

Intake air temperature

Camshaft

CAN-BUS

Battery -

Starter motor

Charge

Charge

Supply Auxiliaries 3x400/230V,50Hz,63A

Busbar voltage

Generator current

Generator voltage

CAN-Bus

violet

-IFL 3 Equipotential bonding

Supply Module interface

+M1/49.3

+M1/45.2

+M1/34.3

+M1/34.0

+M1/22.5

+M1/22.7

+M1/32.4

+M1/37.2

+M1/21.1

+M1/21.2

+M1/21.4

+M1/21.5

+M1/21.7

+M1/21.8

+M1/22.1

+M1/22.2

+M1/32.5

+M1/45.1

+M1/44.1

+M1/44.2

+M1/33.5

+M1/49.8

+M1/48.8

+M1/10.2

+M1/10.1

+M1/10.0

+M1/10.5

+A1/13.0

+A1/8.0

+A1/10.2

+A1/10.6

+A1/38.2

+A1/37.8

+A1/12.1

+A1/15.1
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Over view cables

Cable Type Wire mmý from to Comment Page

+A1-W.E33.A

+A1-W.E81.A

+A1-W.E91.A

+A1-W.I14.B

+A1-W.I15.B

+A1-W.SSL14

+A1-W.SSL15

+A1-W.SSL17

+A1-W.SSL19

+A1-W.SSL20

+A1-W.SSL21

+A1-W.SSL22

+A1-W.SSL23

+A1-W.SSL28

+A1-W.SSL29

+A1-W.SSL30

+A1-W.SSL39

+A1-W.SSL41

+A1-W.SSL46

+A1-W.SSL76

+A1-W.SSL80

+A1-W.SSL85

+A1-W.E152.A

+A1-W.SSL18.1

+A1-W.SSL18.2

+A1-W.SSL40.1

+A1-W.SSL40.2

+A1-W.SSL50.1

+A1-W.SSL50.2

+A1-W.SSL50.3

+A1-W.SSL50.7

+A1-W.SSL56.1

CAN-BUSKABEL

YSLY-JZ

YSLY-JZ

YSLY-JZ

Kabelbaum

YSLY-OZ

4+SS

5/PE

18/PE

3/PE

3/PE

3/PE

3/PE

2

3

2

3

2

3

3

3

2

2

2

3

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

3

3

4/PE

2

-

2.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

1.5

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

2.5

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

+M1-XS

+M1-X

+A1-X

+A1-14E1

+A1-14E1

+A1-14E1

+A1-14E1

+A1-X

+A1-X

+A1-X

+A1-X

+A1-X

+A1-X

+A1-X

+A1-XE

+A1-XS

+A1-XS

+A1-X

+A1-X

+A1-X

+A1-X

+A1-XE

+A1-XE

+A1-XE

+A1-X

+A1-XE

+A1-XE

+A1-X

+A1-X

+A1-X

+A1-X

+A1-X

+A1-XH

+A1-X

+A1-XS

+A1-X

+L1-X

+A1-14F3

+A1-14F1

+A1-XE

+A1-14S1

+P1-SSL14

+P1-47S8

+P1-SSL17

+P1-47S9

+P1-SSL20

+P1-SSL21

+P1-SSL22

+P1-SSL23

+P1-SSL28

+P1-SSL29

+P1-SSL30

+P1-43S4

+P1-47S12

+P1-47S13

+P1-SSL76

+P1-SSL80

+P1-SSL85

+L1-X

+P1-SSL18

+P1-SSL18

+P1-47S10

+P1-47S11

+P1-44S5

+P1-44S6

+P1-44S7

+P1-16M1

+P1-47S14

Delivery GE Jenbacher

Emergency stop +M1

Generator circuit breaker closed

Panel Lamp

Panel Lamp

Panel Lamp

Panel Lamp

Panel Lamp

-IFL 14 ready for Automatic demand

-IFL 15 Demand

-IFL 17 Module demanded

-IFL 19 Release Auxiliaries

-IFL 20 Operation / Engine runs

-IFL 21 General alarm shut down

-IFL 22 General alarm warn

-IFL 23 Emergency stop

-IFL 28 External Set point power

-IFL 29 Generator active power

-IFL 30 Generator Energy

-IFL 39 Emergency stop External

-IFL 41 Fire alarm

-IFL 46 Failure Transformer

-IFL 76 Generator circuit breaker opening failure

-IFL 80 Generator circuit breaker closed

-IFL 85 Mains failure

Generator circuit breaker

-IFL 18 Demand Auxiliaries

-IFL 18 Demand Auxiliaries

-IFL 40.1 Gas prealarm

-IFL 40.2 Gas alarm

-IFL 50.1 Hot water flow existing

-IFL 50.2 Hot water pressure high

-IFL 50.3 Hot water temperature high

-IFL 50.7 Hot water pump

-IFL 56.1 Room temperature high

+A1/38.1

+A1/43.1

+A1/40.1

+A1/14.2

+A1/14.2

+A1/14.2

+A1/14.2

+A1/46.0

+A1/47.1

+A1/46.1

+A1/47.2

+A1/46.1

+A1/46.2

+A1/46.3

+A1/45.1

+A1/34.0

+A1/35.1

+A1/46.4

+A1/43.1

+A1/47.5

+A1/47.6

+A1/45.6

+A1/45.4

+A1/45.5
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Panel fan

Panel fan

Panel fan

-IFL 1 Power connection

-IFL 1 Power connection

-IFL 1 Power connection

-IFL 1 Power connection

-IFL 1 Power connection

-IFL 1 Power connection

-IFL 5 Equipotential bonding

Switch --> XT

DIANE XT

-IFL202 Telephone connection

-IFL203 -->DFš Central unit
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Schnittstellenliste J

und technischem Schema J

E233

E233 00 03

Designation of the components:

Electric wiring diagram - Technical schema

The numbers in the part reference list

are in relation with the numbers in

the Interface-list J

and the Technical schema J

E233

E233 00 03
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NMS

NPO5
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NUP5

NUP7

NUP8
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+P1-10G2
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Dichtekontrolle
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Generator
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Batterieladeger„t

Heizeinheit
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Wasserpumpe
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Druckcberwachung

Druckcberwachung

Druckcberwachung
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Temperaturcberwachung
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Gasdruckregelstrecke 1

Warmwasserkreis

Motor”lstand im Alt”ltank

Motor”lstand im Frisch”ltank 1

Motor”lstand in der Motor”lwanne

Motor”lnachkchlung

Elektrische Motorkchlwasserpumpe

Warmwasserpumpe

Gasdruck min. (Gasdruckregelstrecke 1)

Ladedruck (Gemischdruck p2')

Motorkchlwasserdruck

Motor”ldruck

Warmwasserkreis

Abgasaustritt Zylinderkopf

Abgasaustritt Zylinderkopf

Abgasaustritt Zylinderkopf

Abgasaustritt Zylinderkopf

Abgasaustritt Zylinderkopf

Abgasaustritt Zylinderkopf

Abgasaustritt Zylinderkopf

Abgasaustritt Zylinderkopf

Gemischtemperatur t2'

Generatorwicklungstemperatur

Generatorwicklungstemperatur

Motorkchlwassertemperatur

Motor”ltemperatur

nach W„rmetauscher (Abgas/Wasser)
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NUT12

NUT13
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NVD3

PDS2

SOV2

SOV3

ST1

ST2

TCV4

Zcndung

dia.ne

Page

+M1/39.1

+M1/22.5

+A1/44.3

+M1/33.6

+M1/32.4

+M1/34.5
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+P1-22B1

+P1-44S7
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Denomination

Temperaturcberwachung

Temperaturcberwachung

Temperaturcberwachung

Temperaturcberwachung

Brenngasregler

Differenzdruckschalter

Magnetventil

Magnetventil

Pickup

Pickup

Temperaturregelventil

Zcndung

Motor Management System - dia.ne

Comment

Rccklauftemperatur (Warmwasserkreis)

nach Abgasturbolader

Warmwasserkreis

Ansauglufttemperatur

Gasmischer

Motor”lfilter

Automatische Motor”lnachfcllung

Gasventil Gasdruckregelstrecke 1

Kurbelwelle

Nockenwelle

Rccklauftemperaturanhebung
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Generator +G1

Parameters for the operation

of GE Jenbacher Engines

acc. TI.Nr.: 1100-0110

Modifications of Design

reserved.

Protection against electric shock hazard
( Grounding, Potential Compensation )
has to be provided by the Customer at
Installation according to local Standards !
At states of Delivery the Installation is
prepared for Protection Connection to
Zero Potential to and Current
Overload Protection in TN-Network
to IEC 60439 .

This Wiring Diagram is designed with

a CAE-System.

Modifications will be occupied by

GE Jenbacher

 No.

The Numbers in the circles are in

Relation with the Numbers in the

Interface-List J

All Cables between the

Switchboards and the Engine

have to be in flexible mode.

E233 4410 00
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Terminal strip

Terminal strip general

Generator +G1

-X=Terminals

Generator +G1

Monitoring: Generator

Windings temperature:

warn: 155øC

Shut down: 160øC
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Module interface +M1

Parameters for the operation

of GE Jenbacher Engines

acc. TI.Nr.: 1100-0110

Modifications of Design

reserved.

Protection against electric shock hazard
( Grounding, Potential Compensation )
has to be provided by the Customer at
Installation according to local Standards !
At states of Delivery the Installation is
prepared for Protection Connection to
Zero Potential to and Current
Overload Protection in TN-Network
to IEC 60439 .

This Wiring Diagram is designed with

a CAE-System.

Modifications will be occupied by

GE Jenbacher

 No.

The Numbers in the circles are in

Relation with the Numbers in the

Interface-List J

All Cables between the

Switchboards and the Engine

have to be in flexible mode.

E233 4410 00
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+M1/1

+M1/2

+M1/2.1

+M1/2.2

+M1/3

+M1/4

+M1/5

+M1/6

+M1/7

+M1/8

+M1/9

+M1/10

+M1/11

+M1/12

+M1/13

Module interface +M1

Diagram index

Diagram index

Diagram index

Wiring colours in panel

Over view Terminal strips

Module interface cubicle

Distribution 24VDC

Supply Auxiliaries

Earthing/Grounding

Preheating

Starting device

Charging unit

Resistors

Over view modules

+M1/14

+M1/15

+M1/16

+M1/17

+M1/18

+M1/19

+M1/20

+M1/21

+M1/22

+M1/23

+M1/24

+M1/25

+M1/26

+M1/27

+M1/28

Slot address Over view

Slot address Over view

Slot address Over view

Slot address Over view

Slot address Over view

Slot address Over view

BUS-RECEIVER

Analog Inputs

Analog Inputs

Analog Inputs

Analog Inputs

Analog Inputs

Analog Inputs

Analog Outputs

Digital Inputs
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Diagram index

Page Denomination Modifications Page Denomination Modifications

+M1/29

+M1/30

+M1/31

+M1/32

+M1/33

+M1/34

+M1/35

+M1/36

+M1/37

+M1/38

+M1/39

+M1/40

+M1/41

+M1/42

+M1/43

Digital Inputs

Digital Outputs

Digital Outputs

Sensors Gas engine

Sensors Gas engine

Monitoring: Gas engine

Monitoring: Gas pressure

Signals <-> Generator

Air-gas mixer

Control Gas engine

Temperature sensor

Emergency stop

TšV-Relay

1 Gas train

Gas valves

+M1/44

+M1/45

+M1/46

+M1/47

+M1/48

+M1/49

+M1/50

+M1/51

+M1/52

+M1/53

+M1/54

+M1/55

+M1/56

+M1/57

+M1/58

Butterfly flap

Over speed

Signals Generator <--> +M

Regulator valves

CAN Bus

Ignition system IC 100

Ignition coils

Terminals general +M1

Terminals general +M1

Terminals External Voltage +M1

Terminals Auxiliaries +M1

Terminals Auxiliaries +M1

Terminals Base - 0VDC

Terminals Base - 0VDC

Terminals Base +24VDC
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Diagram index

Page Denomination Modifications Page Denomination Modifications

+M1/59

+M1/60

+M1/61

+M1/62

Terminals Base +24VDC

Terminals Shielded cable +M1

Terminals Shielded cable +M1

Terminal strip Door
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Wiring colours in panel:

AC :

Outside wire after

Auxiliaries-supply

disconnecting device :

External Voltage :

(U/I - Measurement)

Protective wire [PE] :

N-Conductor [N] :

Function ground :

24V AC :

(sw)black

[L1 / L2 / L3]

(or)orange

(gegn) green/yellow

(hbl) light blue

(tr) transparent

(gr)grey

Wiring colours in panel:

DC :

Plus :

Minus :

Control :

Thermo compensation cable :

External Voltage :

(Voltage free contacts)

(rt) red

(br)brown

(ws) white

(gn) + green

(ws) - white

(or) orange
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Over view: Terminal strips

Module interface

-X:

-XH:

-XS:

-XP:

-XM:

-XE:

-X=Terminals

general +M1

-XH=Terminals

Auxiliaries +M1

-XS=Terminals

Shielded cable +M1

-XP=Terminals

Base +24VDC

-XM=Terminals

Base - 0VDC

-XE=Terminals

External Voltage +M1
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 1 -41S1

 2 -9M1

 3  ...

 4  ...

Push button Emergency stop-off

Panel fan

escape filter

caution label

2

3

Terminal strip

-X, -XH, -XS, XE

Cable entry at the bottom

4

HxBxT=

1000x800x300mm

Colour: RAL7035

Protection: IP54

1

3

1
7
0

200

SCHRANKBESCHRIFTUNG

TSCHECHISCH

1
7
0

4
3
0

2
2
3

3,5

Protection internal:

IP 2x / IPxxB

1
3

Fan/escape filter

Switch/

Emergency stop-off Push button

3

223

22,5

1
1
7

1
1
7

2
3
4
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10

rtss

M
o
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u
l
e
 
c
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n
t
r
o
l
 
p
a
n
e
l

4,0

rt

4,0

br

-6F1

C-16A
454943

2

1

-X 33

+A1/7.1
L+/11

+A1/7.1

L-/11

3

-X 31

-XM 1a

-

CU

CU

33

+A1/7.1
L+/12

+A1/7.1

L-/12

4

-X 31

CU

+
 
B
a
s
e

4,0

rt

-6F2

C-6A
454941

2

1

-XP 1a

+

C
o
n
t
r
o
l

CU

+

-XP 1b

9.3
P

9.3

M

-XM 1b

-

S
u
p
p
l
y

G
a
s
 
v
a
l
v
e
s

2,5

rt

-6F3

C-13A
454942

2

1

43.1
GASV+

10

rtss

28.9

13

14

S
u
p
p
l
y

I
g
n
i
t
i
o
n

2,5

rt

49.1
ZD+

S
u
p
p
l
y

S
E
R
V
O
 
A
M
P

1,5

rt

-6F4

C-13A
454942

2

1

44.2
DKL+

6,0

rtss

28.9

13

14

/10.8STARTK
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2,5

sw

-XH U
1

+
A
1
/
1
5
.
1
/
L
1
B
/
1

Supply Auxiliaries

3x400/230V,50Hz,16A

2,5

sw

V
1

+
A
1
/
1
5
.
1
/
L
2
B
/
1

2,5

sw

W
1

+
A
1
/
1
5
.
1
/
L
3
B
/
1

N

+
A
1
/
1
5
.
1
/
N
B
/
1

1N

CU

2N

CU

3N

CU

4N

CU

/9.1N_H
/9.7N_RL
/9.2N_FAN

/9.8N_GH

PE

+
A
1
/
1
5
.
2
/
P
E
B
/
1

1,5

sw

-7Q1

In=3,0A
3RV1011
-1DA10
374550

1

2

3

4

5

6

1
1
.
1
/
L
1
L
G

Charging unit 1

1,5

sw

1
1
.
1
/
L
2
L
G

1,5

sw

1
1
.
1
/
L
3
L
G

2,5

gegn

PE

1
1
.
1
/
P
E
L
G

-
W
.
M
1
0
9
.
C

Y
S
L
Y
-
J
Z

4
x
1
,
5
m
m
ý

C
U

1,5

sw

1,5

sw

-7Q2

In=0,81A
3RV1011
-0JA10
374542

1

2

3

4

5

6

-30K5
30.4

1

2

-XH 900

M
3 ~

+E1
-7M1

400 VAC
250W
NPO5

U V W

PE

Cool down oilpump

C
U

1,5

sw

1,5

sw

3

4

901

C
U

1,5

sw

1,5

sw

5

6

902 PE

CU

28.9

13

14

21

22

/9.0L1
/9.0L2
/9.0L3

javascript:jagLink("+M1-7Q1_374550")
javascript:jagLink("+M1-7Q2_374542")
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Mounting plate

10

gegn

PE

-XH PE

M
o
u
n
t
i
n
g
 
p
l
a
t
e

-
W
.
E
1
3
.
C

H
0
7
V
-
K

1
x
1
6
m
m
ý

*)

10

gegn

PE

-XH PE

gegn

+A1/12.1
IPE/1

E
q
u
i
p
o
t
e
n
t
i
a
l
 
b
o
n
d
i
n
g

M
o
d
u
l
e
 
i
n
t
e
r
f
a
c
e

Door: right/bottom

10

gegn

PE

Mounting plate

for Charging unit

PE

*)

Frame Engine

10

gegn

16

gegn

PE

-XH PE

GND

P
a
n
e
l

*)

Door: left/bottom

*) all Connections as short as possible

10

gegn

PE

PE
D
o
o
r
 
l
e
f
t
/
t
o
p

Panel

Door right

2,5

tr

GND

GND

D
o
o
r
 
r
i
g
h
t

*)

Door left

2,5

tr

GND

GND

D
o
o
r
 
l
e
f
t

*)

With SS indicated terminal is
grounding of the shield with Shield bar
at the panel entry !

With E indicated Terminals are
uninsulated earth terminals !

Mit SS gekennzeichnete Klemme ist
Schirmerdung mittels Schirmschiene
am Schrankeintritt !

Mit E gekennzeichnete Klemmen
sind blanke Erdungsklemmen !
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7.9/L1
7.9/L2
7.9/L3

-
W
.
M
1
0
3
.
C

Y
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Z

5
x
1
,
5
m
m
ý

+E1
-9E1

3kW
110øC
NHW1

1,5

sw

1,5

sw

-9Q1

In=6A
3RV1011
-1GA10
374555

1

2

3

4

5

6

-30K2
30.1

1

2

-XH 907

U V W N PE

12

11

Heating elements

1,5

sw

1,5

sw

3

4

908

22

21

1,5

sw

1,5

sw

5

6

909

32

31

1,5

hbl

/
7
.
2

N
_
H

N PE

1,5

sw

1,5

sw

-9S1
30øC

SK 3110
127021

5

4

-9M1

41W
SK 3325
123858

L1 N PE

Panel fan

1,5

hbl

/
7
.
2

N
_
F
A
N

2,5

gegn

6.3/M
6.3/P

-
W
.
M
1
0
5
.
C

Y
S
L
Y
-
J
Z

4
x
1
,
5
m
m
ý

C
U

1,5

sw

1,5

sw

-9Q2

In=5,2A
3RV1011
-1GA10
374555

1

2

3

4

5

6

-31K4
31.8

1

2

-XH 913

M
3 ~

+E1
-9M2
2,2kW

1500Upm
NPW1

U V W

PE

Engine jacket water pump

C
U

1,5

sw

1,5

sw

3

4

914

C
U

1,5

sw

1,5

700mm

sw

I-RELAIS1

5

6

915

-9F1
4,5A
478067

1,5

br

PE

A3

1,5

rt

A1

1,5

rt

   11

   14

Current - Relay

Adjustment:

I=4,5A

/28.0M
/28.0P

/28.4RMMKWP2

2,5

sw

1,5

sw

1,5

sw

-9F2

C-6A
454941

2

1

-9F3
T0,63A
201751
300288

1

2

4
7
.
1
/
L
R
E
G
1

Supply

Water return valve

1,5

hbl

/
7
.
2

N
_
R
L

4
7
.
1
/
N
R
E
G
1

28.9

13

14

VORW.

1,5

sw

1,5

sw

-30K1
30.1

3

4

-XH 924

+
G
1
/
4
.
9
/
G
L
G
H
/
1

Generator

Anti condensation heater

1,5

hbl

/
7
.
2

N
_
G
H

N

+
G
1
/
4
.
9
/
G
N
G
H
/
1
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38.1

87a

30

.87

6,0

rtss

10

rtss

-10F1

C-32A
454946

1

2

-X 43

C
h
a
r
g
e

28.9

13

14

-
W
.
M
2
6
6
.
A

H
0
7
V
-
K
_
w
s

1
x
6
,
0
m
m
ý

+E1
-10M3
5,4kW

NMS

6,0

ws

40

50

S
t
a
r
t
e
r
 
m
o
t
o
r

-
W
.
E
5
.
A

N
S
G
A
F
™
U

1
x
5
0
m
m
ý

30

30

B
a
t
t
e
r
y
 
+

+P1
-10G1
148Ah,Pb
Battery
345906

+

-
W
.
M
2
6
1
.
A

N
S
G
A
F
™
U

1
x
5
0
m
m
ý

+E1
-10W1

-

-

31

31

B
a
t
t
e
r
y
 
-

-

M12x30

5
0
 
s
w

+P1
-10G2
148Ah,Pb
Battery
345906

+

-
W
.
E
6
.
A

N
S
G
A
F
™
U

1
x
5
0
m
m
ý

-

Screw

Frame

-
W
.
M
2
6
8
.
A

H
0
7
V
-
K
_
b
r

1
x
1
0
m
m
ý

C
h
a
r
g
e

11.2

MT

-X 44

Charging unit

CU

4,0

br

-

-XM 1c

44

Base

10 CU

PE

Grounding

24VDC

rtss= Rot mit Schutzschlauch

gusw = NSGAF™U 3kV

IP2x / IPxxB

24VDC Anschlcsse mit TL: 118602

/6.9STARTK
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6
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G

L1 L2 L3

Supply

Charging unit

/
7
.
6

L
2
L
G

/
7
.
6

L
3
L
G

/
7
.
6

P
E
L
G

PE

SITOP POWER

10

brss

/
1
0
.
5

M
T

-XT 3
1
a

3
5
/
1
0
/
1
0
/
1
0

Charging unit

- Base

CU

10

brss

3
1
b

-

CU

3
1
c

-

CU

3
1
d

A B

ON

OFF

10

rtss

/
6
.
0

P
1
+

3
0
a

3
5
/
1
0
/
1
0
/
1
0

Charging unit

+ 24VDC

CU

10

rtss

10

rtss

3
0
b

-11P1
-60/+60A

395725

B

L

+

CU

3
0
c

+

CU

10

rtss

3
0
d

rtss= Rot mit Schutzschlauch

brss= Braun mit Schutzschlauch

gusw = NSGAF™U 3kV

IP2x / IPxxB

24VDC Anschlcsse mit TL: 118602

Nominal current: 40A

Nominal loading: 26,8V

10

brss

-11G2
18Ah,Pb
296322

- +

1
0
 
r
t
s
s

-11G3
18Ah,Pb
296322

-

-XHT=Terminal strip Door

-XT=Terminal strip Door

+

10

rtss

-11F1
11.9
C-32A

454946

1

2

V
o
l
t
a
g
e
 
s
e
n
s
o
r

1,5

rt

+

-XP 1c

-11F1
11.8

457481

13

14

1,0

ws

/
2
9
.
1

B
A
T
1
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2
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D
M
I
1
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1,0
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2

2
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.
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R
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2
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.
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/
R
S
T
_
A
C
T
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-14A1
13.1
20.0

519828

X20BR9300

x16

x1

+24VDC

GND

Internal voltage

supply +24VDC

for I/O-modules

0 2E
C 4

8A 6

0 2E
C 4

8A 6

6

0

X2X
11

+24VDC
BUS

14

+24VDC1
BUS

15

GND
16

X2X\
21

X2X-
22

+24VDC
24

+24VDC1
25

GND1
26

-14A2
13.1
21.0

519835

X20AT6402

Cø

Cø

Cø

Cø

Cø

Cø

+24VDC

GND

Internal voltage

supply 24VDC

by supply

feed module

t_zyl[1]TC+ 1
11

TC- 1
12

t_zyl[2]TC+ 2
21

TC- 2
22

t_zyl[3]TC+ 3
13

TC- 3
14

t_zyl[4]TC+ 4
23

TC- 4
24

t_zyl[5]TC+ 5
15

TC- 5
16

t_zyl[6]TC+ 6
25

TC- 6
26

-14A3
13.1
22.0

519835

X20AT6402

Cø

Cø

Cø

Cø

Cø

Cø

+24VDC

GND

Internal voltage

supply 24VDC

by supply

feed module

t_zyl[7]TC+ 1
11

TC- 1
12

t_zyl[8]TC+ 2
21

TC- 2
22

TC+ 3
13

TC- 3
14

VABK_WETC+ 4
23

TC- 4
24

NABK_WETC+ 5
15

TC- 5
16

TC+ 6
25

TC- 6
26
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-15A1
13.1
23.0

519832

X20AI4622

A

V

A

V

A

V

A

V

+24VDC

GND

Internal voltage

supply 24VDC

by supply

feed module

ODR_WEAI+ 1I
11

AI+ 1U
12

AI- 1U/I
13

KWD_WEAI+ 2I
21

AI+ 2U
22

AI- 2U/I
23

ssPressP2WEAI+ 3I
14

AI+ 3U
15

AI- 3U/I
16

ssGasMixerPos1WEAI+ 4I
24

AI+ 4U
25

AI- 4U/I
26

-15A2
13.2
24.0

519832

X20AI4622

A

V

A

V

A

V

A

V

+24VDC

GND

Internal voltage

supply 24VDC

by supply

feed module

ssKLS1_WEAI+ 1I
11

AI+ 1U
12

AI- 1U/I
13

ssKLS2_WEAI+ 2I
21

AI+ 2U
22

AI- 2U/I
23

EREG_WEAI+ 3I
14

AI+ 3U
15

AI- 3U/I
16

AI+ 4I
24

AI+ 4U
25

AI- 4U/I
26
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-16A1
13.2
25.0

519836

X20AT4222

Cø

Cø

Cø

Cø

+24VDC

GND

Internal voltage

supply 24VDC

by supply

feed module

tg_istSensor+ 1
11

Sense- 1
12

Sensor- 1
13

OTP_WESensor+ 2
21

Sense- 2
22

Sensor- 2
23

KWT_WESensor+ 3
14

Sense- 3
15

Sensor- 3
16

ZLTP_WESensor+ 4
24

Sense- 4
25

Sensor- 4
26

-16A2
13.2
26.0

519836

X20AT4222

Cø

Cø

Cø

Cø

+24VDC

GND

Internal voltage

supply 24VDC

by supply

feed module

RLTP_WESensor+ 1
11

Sense- 1
12

Sensor- 1
13

Sensor+ 2
21

Sense- 2
22

Sensor- 2
23

Sensor+ 3
14

Sense- 3
15

Sensor- 3
16

WICK_WESensor+ 4
24

Sense- 4
25

Sensor- 4
26
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-17A1
13.2
27.0

519833

X20AO4622

I

I

U

U

I

I

U

U

+24VDC

GND

Internal voltage

supply 24VDC

by supply

feed module

drkl_yweAO+ 1I
11

AO+ 2I
21

AO+ 1U
12

AO+ 2U
22

AO- 1U/I
13

AO- 2U/I
23

REG10_yAO+ 3I
14

AO+ 4I
24

AO+ 3U
15

AO+ 4U
25

AO- 3U/I
16

AO- 4U/I
26
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-18A1
13.3
28.0

519830

X20DI9371

+24VDC

GND

Internal voltage

supply 24VDC

by supply

feed module

GND

OMAXDI-1
11

OELVDI-2
21

OMINDI-3
12

ODFMDI-4
22

DI-5
13

RM_MKWPDI-6
23

UEDZDI-7
14

RUHEDI-8
24

F_GAS1DI-9
15

GDMI1DI-10
25

DI-11
16

SIFA_IDI-12
26

-18A2
13.3
29.0

519830

X20DI9371

+24VDC

GND

Internal voltage

supply 24VDC

by supply

feed module

GND

STBMDI-1
11

DI-2
21

ST_ACTDI-3
12

ZIBDI-4
22

DI-5
13

DI-6
23

DI-7
14

DI-8
24

DI-9
15

DI-10
25

DI-11
16

DI-12
26
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Module control panel +A1

Parameters for the operation

of GE Jenbacher Engines

acc. TI.Nr.: 1100-0110

Modifications of Design

reserved.

Protection against electric shock hazard
( Grounding, Potential Compensation )
has to be provided by the Customer at
Installation according to local Standards !
At states of Delivery the Installation is
prepared for Protection Connection to
Zero Potential to and Current
Overload Protection in TN-Network
to IEC 60439 .

This Wiring Diagram is designed with

a CAE-System.

Modifications will be occupied by

GE Jenbacher

 No.

The Numbers in the circles are in

Relation with the Numbers in the

Interface-List J

All Cables between the

Switchboards and the Engine

have to be in flexible mode.

E233 4410 00
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Monitoring: Hot water loop
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Terminals general +A1

Terminals general +A1

Terminals general +A1

Terminals External Voltage +A1

Terminals External Voltage +A1

Terminals Auxiliaries +A1

Terminals Supply Auxiliaries

Terminals Base - 0VDC

Terminals Base +24VDC
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Wiring colours in panel:

AC :

Outside wire before

Auxiliaries-supply

disconnecting device :

Outside wire after

Auxiliaries-supply

disconnecting device :

External Voltage :

(U/I - Measurement)

Protective wire [PE] :

N-Conductor [N] :

Function ground :

24V AC :

(vi)violet

[L1 / L2 / L3]

(sw)black

[L1 / L2 / L3]

(or)orange

(gegn) green/yellow

(hbl) light blue

(tr) transparent

(gr)grey

Wiring colours in panel:

DC :

Plus :

Minus :

Control :

Thermo compensation cable :

External Voltage :

(Voltage free contacts)

(rt) red

(br)brown

(ws) white

(gn) + green

(ws) - white

(or) orange
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-X:

-XH:

-XH1:

-XS:

-XP:

-XM:

-XE:

-X=Terminals

general +A1

-XH=Terminals

Auxiliaries +A1

-XH1=Terminals

Supply Auxiliaries

-XS=Terminals

Shielded cable +A1

-XP=Terminals

Base +24VDC

-XM=Terminals

Base - 0VDC

-XE=Terminals

External Voltage +A1
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(HxBxT) 2000x800x600

Base: 200mm

Module control panel

4

2

6

5

1

7

S
i
d
e
 
w
a
l
l

Door hings: right

Cable entry at the top

Colour:

Panel RAL7035

Base RAL7022

Protection: IP40

Positioning:

 1 -37A1

 2 -9A1

 3 -11S1

 4 -11S2

 5 -11S3

 6 -43S1

 7 -15M1

 8 ..

 9 ..

10 ..

DIANE

Mains monitoring device

Service selector switch

Demand selector switch

Synchronisation selector switch

Emergency stop

Panel fan

brand label

caution label

inside: Auxiliaries-supply disconnecting device

SCHRANKBESCHRIFTUNG

TSCHECHISCH

Protection internal:

IP 2x / IPxxB
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790

Module control panel

295

395

495

2
3
2

1
3

68

Mains monitoring device

198

Switch/

Emergency stop Push button

DIANE XT

3

1
3
8

22,5

2
2
3

3,5

Switch to lock

49

34

223

15

Fan

36
7

3
6

1
1
7

1
1
7

2
3
4
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-X 33

+M1/6.1
L+/11

+M1/6.1

L-/11

-X 31

CU

-XM 1a

-

CU

33

+M1/6.2
L+/12

+M1/6.2

L-/12

-X 31

CU

4,0

rt

+
 
B
a
s
e

4,0

rt

-7F1

C-6A
454941

2

1

-XP 1a

+

C
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n
t
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l

CU

+

-XP 1b

29.0
AP

9.3

AM

-XM 1b

-

V
i
s
u
a
l
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n

1,5

rt

1,5

br

-7F2

C-6A
454941

2

1

37.3
VISU+

37.2

VISU-

-XM 1c

-

CU

-
W
.
E
1
5
2
.
A

Y
S
L
Y
-
O
Z

2
x
2
,
5
m
m
ý

G
e
n
e
r
a
t
o
r
 
c
i
r
c
u
i
t
 
b
r
e
a
k
e
r

4,0

rt

4,0

br

-7F3

C-16A
454943

2

1

-X 428

+L1/9.8
MOTP/1

+L1/9.8

MOTM/1

-X 429

-XM 1d

-

CU

D
a
t
a
 
c
o
m
m
u
n
i
c
a
t
i
o
n

1,5

rt

1,5

br

-7F4

C-6A
454941

2

1

+DF/3.1
MOD1/1

+DF/3.1

MOD2/1

-XM 2a

-
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1,5

or

1,5
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3

1

-8F1
T3,15A
201751
478341

1

2

-XE 7
5
1

+
L
1
/
1
0
.
1
/
L
1
S
S
/
1

Busbar voltage

4

2

1,5

or

1,5

or

7

5

-8F2
T3,15A
201751
478341

1

2

7
5
2

+
L
1
/
1
0
.
1
/
L
2
S
S
/
1

8

6

1,5

or

1,5

or

-8F3
T3,15A
201751
478341

1

2

7
5
3

+
L
1
/
1
0
.
1
/
L
3
S
S
/
1

1,5

hbl

7
5
4

+
L
1
/
1
0
.
1
/
N
S
S
/
1

2,5

gegn

PE

+
L
1
/
1
0
.
1
/
P
E
S
S
/
1

-8X2
510777 3

1

4

2

7

5

8

6

-8X3
510777 3

1

4

2

7

5

8

6

-8X4
blue

481871

3

1

4

2

7

5

8

6

1,5

hbl

-8T1
20VA

298453

1,5

or

1,5

or

P
0

S
0

-26K2
26.5

3

1

-XE 791

+
M
1
/
4
6
.
3
/
P
F
L
1
/
1

Mains-Generator Voltage matching

P
1
1
0

S
1
0
0

1,5

or

1,5

or

P
1
2
0

S
1
1
0

7

6

792

+
M
1
/
4
6
.
4
/
P
F
L
2
/
1

1,5

or

P
2
3
0

S
1
2
0

P
4
0
0

PE

Mains monitoring device

/9.0A/L1
/9.1A/L2
/9.1A/L3

/9.2A/N
MMUSYNC

/28.5BB_L1
/28.5BB_L2
/28.6BB_L3

/28.6BB_N
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Klemmenfabrikat:

Fa. Weidmcller

1,5

or

-EVU 830

8
.
8
/
A
/
L
1

Mains voltage

L1

Achtung: EVU-Klemmleiste genauso verdrahten wie gezeichnet!!!

CU

831

CU

832

T
r
e
n
n
w
a
n
d

1,5

or

-EVU=Prcfklemmen EVU

833

8
.
8
/
A
/
L
2

-9A1
MRG3

454862

Mains monitoring device

L2

CU

834

1,5

or

1VA

A3

CU

835

1,5

hbl

A4

1,5

or

T
r
e
n
n
w
a
n
d

1,5

or

1VA

A5

836

8
.
8
/
A
/
L
3

1,5

hbl

A6

CU

837

L3

1,5

or

1VA

A7

CU

838

1,5

hbl

Input connection

Star for 400/230V

A8
T
r
e
n
n
w
a
n
d

1,5

hbl

839

8
.
8
/
A
/
N

N

C9

CU

840

24V,6W

E9

CU

841

2,5

gegn

-XE PE

D9

Grounding

Mains monitoring device

T
r
e
n
n
w
a
n
d

7.2/AM

1,0

ws

1,0

ws

1,0

ws

1,5

br

846

-32K2
32.7

14

11

45.5  11 14  

9.4  21 24  

41.1  31 34  

-9K1
PT

343815

A1

A2

Mains OK

AUS

CU

847

1,0

ws

1,0

ws

-9K1
9.3

24

21

1,0

ws

D1

1,0

ws

C1

1,0

ws

3
1
.
9
/
N
E
1
O
K

E1

SEG
MRG3-D

Relay 1

27+59+81+78

D2

T
r
e
n
n
w
a
n
d

C2 E2

/17.0AM

1,0

ws

850

3
0
.
6
/
D
I
_
M
N
S
_
M
D
F

CU

851

1,0

ws

Failure

Mains monitoring device

D7

CU

852

E8

C7

T
r
e
n
n
w
a
n
d

1,5

rt

D8

E7

1,5

rt

872

-XP 1c

+

Supply Mains monitoring device

+

C8

CU

873

CU

874

1,5

rt

T
r
e
n
n
w
a
n
d

1,5

br

880

-XM 2b

-

-

1,5

br

CU

881

Voltage

U<    ...   90% Un
tU<   ...     1 sec
U<<   ...   80% Un
tU<<  ...   0,2 sec
U>    ...  110% Un
tU>   ...    30 sec
U>>   ...  115% Un
tU>>  ...   0,2 sec

Frequency

f1    ...    -1 Hz(fn)
tf1   ...   0,5 sec
f2    ...  -1,5 Hz(fn)
tf2   ...   0,1 sec
f3    ...  +1,5 Hz(fn)
tf3   ...   0,1 sec

tf    ...     4 Cycle

Vector shift relay

 é    ...    8ø

Un  ... 230 V

fn  ...  50 Hz

javascript:jagLink("+A1-9A1_454862")
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6
/
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800/5A

Generator current

/
2
7
.
2

L
2
S
2

7
0
2

+
L
1
/
8
.
6
/
S
2
L
2
/
1

/
2
7
.
3

L
3
S
2

7
0
3

+
L
1
/
8
.
7
/
S
2
L
3
/
1

/
2
7
.
1

L
1
S
1

7
0
4

+
L
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/
8
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7
/
S
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/
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2
7
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L
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S
1

7
0
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+
L
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/
8
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7
/
S
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L
2
/
1

/
2
7
.
3

L
3
S
1

7
0
6

+
L
1
/
8
.
8
/
S
1
L
3
/
1

PE

+
L
1
/
8
.
8
/
S
1
P
E
/
1

-
W
.
E
5
.
C

Y
S
L
Y
-
J
Z

5
x
1
,
5
m
m
ý

1,5

or

1,5

or

/
2
8
.
1

G
N
_
L
1

-10F1
T3,15A
201751
478341

1

2

-XE 7
4
1

+
L
1
/
8
.
3
/
L
1
G
/
1

Generator voltage

1,5

or

1,5

or

/
2
8
.
1

G
N
_
L
2

-10F2
T3,15A
201751
478341

1

2

7
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2
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/
8
.
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/
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/
1

1,5

or
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8
.
2

G
N
_
L
3

-10F3
T3,15A
201751
478341

1

2

7
4
3

+
L
1
/
8
.
4
/
L
3
G
/
1

/
2
8
.
2

G
N
_
N

7
4
4

+
L
1
/
8
.
4
/
N
M
G
/
1

PE

+
L
1
/
8
.
4
/
P
E
M
G
/
1
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o
f
f
;

 
M
a
n
u
a
l
;

 
A
u
t
o
m
a
t
i
c
;

1,5

rt

1,5

rt

+

-XP 1d

-11S1

CG8-A240
254372

2

1

2
9
.
1
/
B
W
S
_
H

Service selector

switch Manual

internal jumped

M
a
n
u
a
l

4

3
2
9
.
1
/
B
W
S
_
A

Service selector

switch Automatic

A
u
t
o
m
a
t
i
c

 
o
n
;

 
o
f
f
;

 
r
e
m
o
t
e
;

-11S2

CG8-A210
254371

4

3

2
9
.
6
/
A
W
S
_
E

Demand

Selector switch

on

internal jumped

o
n

1,5

rt

2

1

2
9
.
5
/
A
W
S
_
F

Demand

Selector switch

remote

R
e
p
o
r
t
 
s
i
g
n
a
l
s

 
M
a
n
u
a
l
;

 
o
f
f
;

 
A
u
t
o
m
a
t
i
c
;

-11S3

CG8-A210
254371

4

3

3
0
.
7
/
S
W
S
_
H

SY-Selector switch

Manual

internal jumped

M
a
n
u
a
l

1,5

rt

2

1

3
0
.
7
/
S
W
S
_
A

SY-Selector switch

Automatic

A
u
t
o
m
a
t
i
c

javascript:jagLink("+A1-11S1_254372")
javascript:jagLink("+A1-11S2_254371")
javascript:jagLink("+A1-11S3_254371")


Modific.

11

0

Date Name

Date

Desig.

Print

Check

1

21.08.07

Perktold

11.10.07

1 x JMS 208 GS-N.LC

Sportareal Ceska Lipa
DIR: J:\EPLAN4\P\ANLAGEN\EXXX\E2XX\JE233.P

2 3 4

Earthing/Grounding

5 6 7

Project

Wiring diagram

J E233

J E233

Suffix

Group

8

+ A1
Page

9

12

13

10
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-X PE

-XH PE
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16

gegn

PE

-XH PE

+M1/8.1
IPE/1

E
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t
e
n
t
i
a
l
 
b
o
n
d
i
n
g

M
o
d
u
l
e
 
i
n
t
e
r
f
a
c
e

Mounting plate

-
W
.
S
S
L
3

16

gegn

Separation wall

PE

-XH PE

-SSL3

-
I
F
L
 
3

E
q
u
i
p
o
t
e
n
t
i
a
l
 
b
o
n
d
i
n
g

3

16

gegn

G
r
o
u
n
d
i
n
g
 
F
r
a
m
e

P
a
n
e
l

PE

-XH PE

2,5

gegn

PE

PE

D
o
o
r
 
l
e
f
t
 
b
o
t
t
o
m

*)

*)

**)

2,5

gegn

all Connections as short as possible

Connection as short as possible

( possible contact clip)

PE

PE

D
o
o
r
 
r
i
g
h
t
 
b
o
t
t
o
m

*)

2,5

gegn

PE

PE

B
a
c
k
 
w
a
l
l

*)

2,5

gegn

PE

PE

S
i
d
e
 
w
a
l
l

*)

2,5

gegn

PE

PE

R
o
o
f

*)

Frame Panel

2,5

tr

GND

GND

D
o
o
r
 
r
i
g
h
t
 
t
o
p

*)

2,5

tr

GND

GND

D
o
o
r
 
l
e
f
t
 
t
o
p

*)

2,5

tr

GND

GND

R
o
o
f

*)

2,5

tr

GND

GND

S
i
d
e
 
w
a
l
l

*)

2,5

tr

GND

GND

B
a
c
k
 
w
a
l
l

**)

2,5

tr

GND

GND

S
e
p
a
r
a
t
i
o
n
 
w
a
l
l

*)

2,5

tr

GND

GND

O
u
t
l
e
t
 
b
l
a
d
e
s

**)

With SS indicated terminal is
grounding of the shield with Shield bar
at the panel entry !

With E indicated Terminals are
uninsulated earth terminals !

Mit SS gekennzeichnete Klemme ist
Schirmerdung mittels Schirmschiene
am Schrankeintritt !

Mit E gekennzeichnete Klemmen
sind blanke Erdungsklemmen !
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1
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Supply Auxiliaries

3x400/230V,50Hz,63A
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vi

V1

+
L
1
/
1
0
.
4
/
L
2
H
/
1

16

vi

W1

+
L
1
/
1
0
.
4
/
L
3
H
/
1

16

hbl

N

+
L
1
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1
0
.
5
/
N
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/
1

16

gegn

PE

+
L
1
/
1
0
.
5
/
P
E
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/
1

-13Q1
478396

MERLIN GERIN
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8
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1,5
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X1_11

-26K1
26.1
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40.6  21 24  

32.8  31 34  

26.1  41 44  

-26K1
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343815

A1

A2

Overload / Short circuit

DO-1O

X1_21
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DO-1C

X1_22
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+
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.
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6
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X1_14

8.5   1 3   
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2
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X1_24
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+
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Parameters for the operation

of GE Jenbacher Engines

acc. TI.Nr.: 1100-0110

Modifications of Design

reserved.

Protection against electric shock hazard
( Grounding, Potential Compensation )
has to be provided by the Customer at
Installation according to local Standards !
At states of Delivery the Installation is
prepared for Protection Connection to
Zero Potential to and Current
Overload Protection in TN-Network
to IEC 60439 .

This Wiring Diagram is designed with

a CAE-System.

Modifications will be occupied by

GE Jenbacher

 No.

The Numbers in the circles are in

Relation with the Numbers in the

Interface-List J

All Cables between the

Switchboards and the Engine

have to be in flexible mode.

E233 4410 00



Modific.

1

0

Date Name

Date

Desig.

Print

Check

1

21.08.07

Perktold

11.10.07

1 x JMS 208 GS-N.LC

Sportareal Ceska Lipa
DIR: J:\EPLAN4\P\ANLAGEN\EXXX\E2XX\JE233.P

2 3 4

Diagram index

5 6 7

Project

Wiring diagram

J E233

J E233

Suffix

Group

8

+ L1
Page

9

2

3

Diagram index

Page Denomination Modifications Page Denomination Modifications

+L1/1

+L1/2

+L1/3

+L1/4

+L1/5

+L1/6

+L1/7

+L1/8
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+L1/10

+L1/11

+L1/12

+L1/13

+L1/14

+L1/15

Power panel +L1

Diagram index

TECHNICAL INFORMATION

Wiring colours in panel

Over view Terminal strips

Power panel

Generator circuit breaker

Measurement

Generator circuit breaker

Supply Auxiliaries

Power panel 1250A TN-S

Montageplatte Mounting plate

Terminals general +L1

Terminals Auxiliaries +L1

Terminals Auxiliaries +L1
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Nominal voltage:

Nennspannung:

Frequency:

Frequenz:

Nominal current:

Nennstrom:

(Cu-Bar!)

Earthing system:

Netzform:

Standards:

Normen:

Protection:

Schutzart:

Ambient temperature:

Umgebungstemperatur:

EMC:

Adjustment

Generator circuit breaker:

UN= 3x400/230V

f= 50Hz

IN= 800A

Icw= 65kA

Ip=143KA

Vaux= 230V AC/24V DC

TN-C

IEC EN60439-1

IP40: exterior

IP2x: interior

(Installation in electrial central room)

IP40: auáen

IP2x: innen

(Fcr Aufstellung in Schaltwarte)

+5øC - +40øC

cl. B

I    = 534A

I>   = (1.05) * I    = 560A

I>>  = (2.5)  * I    = 1600A

I>>> = (10)   * IN   = 8000A

NGEN

NGEN

NGEN

0,7  / 1,0 sec

2,0  / 0,3 sec

Iýt : OFF

Project

Wiring diagr.Group

Serial No.

Year of

manufacture

Standard

J E233

EAE/LKxxxxx

2007

IEC 60439-1

+Lx

CE
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Wiring colours in panel:

AC :

Outside wire before

Auxiliaries-supply

disconnecting device :

Outside wire after

Auxiliaries-supply

disconnecting device :

External Voltage :

(U/I - Measurement)

Protective wire [PE] :

N-Conductor [N] :

Function ground :

24V AC :

(vi)violet

[L1 / L2 / L3]

(sw)black

[L1 / L2 / L3]

(or)orange

(gegn) green/yellow

(hbl) light blue

(tr) transparent

(gr)grey

Wiring colours in panel:

DC :

Plus :

Minus :

Control :

Thermo compensation cable :

External Voltage :

(Voltage free contacts)

(rt) red

(br)brown

(ws) white

(gn) + green

(ws) - white

(or) orange
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Over view: Terminal strips

+L1-X

+L1-XH

Terminal strip general

Power panel +L1

Terminal strip Auxiliaries

Power panel +L1

Terminal strip

Terminal strip

-X=Terminals

general +L1

-XH=Terminals

Auxiliaries +L1
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(HxBxT) 2000x600x600mm

Base: 200mm

GENERATOROVE POLE

x

1

S
i
d
e
 
w
a
l
l

Positioning:

 1 +L1-9M1

 2  ....

 3  ....

Door hings: right

Transformer:

Cable entry at the top

Generator:

Cable entry at the top

Colour:

Panel RAL7035

Base RAL7022

caution label

brand label

Panel fan

1
9
7
5

2
5

4
5

2
5
0

25 209

590

8
5

295

2
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3

3,5

SCHRANKBESCHRIFTUNG

TSCHECHISCH

223

Fan 255
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1
7

1
1
7

2
3
4
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